DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING

FACULIY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEY

MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

DISSERTASION BSV 695

CONFIRMATION CORRECTION OF DISSERTATION

With this confirmation, this student is approved to do the correction to her

dissertation as commanded. This dissertation aiso can fasten into a cover.

Student Name : SUHANA BINTI ZAINAL ABIDIN
UiTM No. : 2000673487

Dissertation Title BASEMENT MAINTENANCE
Semester : JUNE / NOVEMBER 2002
Supervisor Name PUAN JULAIDA KALIWON
Signature

pate ssfiesan



BASEMENT MAINTENANCE

SYNOPSIS

The title of this dissertation is 'BASEMENT MAINTENANCE' it is
involves all about the maintenance and the basement. Basement is the
lowest storey in a structure where designed to provide working area
below ground level and act as the foundation for the buiiding itself. While
maintenance is the works or combination of activity or action that is
undertaken in order to keep, restore and retain of every facilities such as
its services and surrounds to an agreed and acceptable standard to
sustain the utility and value of the facility to a state which the building

can perform its required function.

The main function of basements is to provide additional space in the
sub-structure of the building and in some cases, basement may be
required for their function in reducing net bearing pressure. The normally
uses of basements is underground car parking. The underground car
parking will also can reduce the area of the off-site or expose car

parking.




BASEMENT MAINTENANCE

For basement construction, it is important to concern about the
waterproofing system. The main requirement of basement is
watertightness. It is important to give a very high commitment during

design stage and construction of the waterproofing system.

Buildings will endure their expected lifetime if adequately maintained,
which is the main principle of preventive maintenance. Preventive
Maintenance is most effective when it deals with potential failures and
prevents actual failures. Preventive maintenance consists of taking
preventive action in order to avoid expected failures and the
maintenance is carried out through periodic inspection and replacement
of the critical part. The quality of waterproofing system should be
weighed against anticipated Preventive Maintenance requirements. This
process should be employed during the initial stages of the project
development that is during the design stage. Design, construction
detailing and installation play a critical role in the maintenance of the
building system. Maintenance of poorly constructed systems is generaily

wasteful and extremely costly.




BASEMENT MAINTENANCE

TABLE OF CONTENTS PAGE
Acknowledgement 1
Synopsis 2-3
CHAPTER 1

1.0  Aim of Study 4

1.1 Objectives of Study 4

1.2  Scope of Study 5

1.3  Importance of Study S

1.4 Methodology 6-7
1.5 Conclusion 8
BACKGROUND STUDY

CHAPTER 2

2.0 Introduction to Maintenance 9-11
2.1 Definition of Maintenance 12-13
2.2  Definition of Basement 14
2.3  Objectives of Maintenance 15
24 Consideration of Basement Construction 16
2.5 Concept and Nature of Maintenance 17-18




BASEMENT MAINTENANCE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.5.1

252

253

2.5.4

Servicing
Rectification
Replacement

Renovation

Classification of Maintenance

2.6.1

26.2

26.3

26.4

265

Planned Maintenance
Preventive Maintenance
Corrective Maintenance
Emergency Maintenance

Routine Maintenance

Maintenance Policies

2.71

2.7.2

273

2.7.4

275

2.7.6

277

Use of Premises and Availability
Standard of Care

Design

Accessibility

Life of Building and Their Services
Prevention and Priorities

Statutory Considerations

Maintenance Criteria

PAGE

18
18-19
19
19
20
20 - 21
21-22
22 - 23
23-24
24 -25
26
26
26 - 27
27
27 -28
28
29
29-30

31-33




