## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING FACULATY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEY MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

## **DISSERTASION BSV 695**

## CONFIRMATION CORRECTION OF DISSERTATION

With this confirmation, this student is approved to do the correction to her dissertation as commanded. This dissertation also can fasten into a cover.

Student Name : SUHANA BINTI ZAINAL ABIDIN

UiTM No. : 2000673487

Dissertation Title : BASEMENT MAINTENANCE

Semester : JUNE / NOVEMBER 2002

Supervisor Name : PUAN JULAIDA KALIWON

Signature :

Date : ⇒ ≥ /10/02

## **SYNOPSIS**

The title of this dissertation is 'BASEMENT MAINTENANCE'. It is involves all about the maintenance and the basement. Basement is the lowest storey in a structure where designed to provide working area below ground level and act as the foundation for the building itself. While maintenance is the works or combination of activity or action that is undertaken in order to keep, restore and retain of every facilities such as its services and surrounds to an agreed and acceptable standard to sustain the utility and value of the facility to a state which the building can perform its required function.

The main function of basements is to provide additional space in the sub-structure of the building and in some cases, basement may be required for their function in reducing net bearing pressure. The normally uses of basements is underground car parking. The underground car parking will also can reduce the area of the off-site or expose car parking.

For basement construction, it is important to concern about the waterproofing system. The main requirement of basement is watertightness. It is important to give a very high commitment during design stage and construction of the waterproofing system.

Buildings will endure their expected lifetime if adequately maintained, which is the main principle of preventive maintenance. Preventive Maintenance is most effective when it deals with potential failures and prevents actual failures. Preventive maintenance consists of taking preventive action in order to avoid expected failures and the maintenance is carried out through periodic inspection and replacement of the critical part. The quality of waterproofing system should be weighed against anticipated Preventive Maintenance requirements. This process should be employed during the initial stages of the project development that is during the design stage. Design, construction detailing and installation play a critical role in the maintenance of the building system. Maintenance of poorly constructed systems is generally wasteful and extremely costly.

TABLE OF CONTENTS  Acknowledgement  Synopsis		PAGE 1		
				2 - 3
		<u>CHAP</u>	<u>PTER 1</u>	
1.0	Aim of Study	4		
1.1	Objectives of Study	4		
1.2	Scope of Study	5		
1.3	Importance of Study	5		
1.4	Methodology	6 - 7		
1.5	Conclusion	8		
BACK	GROUND STUDY			
CHAPTER 2				
2.0	Introduction to Maintenance	9 - 11		
2.1	Definition of Maintenance	12 - 13		
2.2	Definition of Basement	14		
2.3	Objectives of Maintenance	15		
2.4	Consideration of Basement Construction	16		
2.5	Concept and Nature of Maintenance	17 - 18		

TABLE OF CONTENTS			PAGE
	2.5.1	Servicing	18
	2.5.2	Rectification	18 - 19
	2.5.3	Replacement	19
	2.5.4	Renovation	19
2.6	Class	ification of Maintenance	20
	2.6.1	Planned Maintenance	20 - 21
	2.6.2	Preventive Maintenance	21 - 22
	2.6.3	Corrective Maintenance	22 - 23
	2.6.4	Emergency Maintenance	23 - 24
	2.6.5	Routine Maintenance	24 - 25
2.7	Maint	enance Policies	26
	2.7.1	Use of Premises and Availability	26
	2.7.2	Standard of Care	26 - 27
	2.7.3	Design	27
	2.7.4	Accessibility	27 - 28
	2.7.5	Life of Building and Their Services	28
	2.7.6	Prevention and Priorities	29
	2.7.7	Statutory Considerations	29 - 30
2.8	Maintenance Criteria		31 - 33